
SCHEDULE 1
_______

THE CITIES OF SUVA AND LAUTOKA AND THE TOWN OF LAMI

GOODS QUANTITY
RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE
OF VAT

3. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.37 197.86 c

4. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.08 174.03 c

5. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.24 182.33 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.63

$1.94

152.59 c

183.59 c

SCHEDULE 2
_______

THE TOWNS OF BA, NADI, NAUSORI AND NASINU AND THE FOLLOWING AREAS –

(a) from the prescribed boundary of the city of Lautoka to the prescribed boundary of the town of Nadi, up to
3 kilometers from the centre point of the Queen’s Road on both sides of that road; and

(b) from the prescribed boundary of the city of Lautoka to the prescribed boundary of the town of Ba, up to 3
kilometers from the centre point of the King’s Road on both sides of that road.

(c) from the prescribed boundary of the city of Suva to the prescribed boundary of the town of Nausori, up to 3
kilometers from the centre point of the Queen’s Road on both sides of that road.

(d) from the prescribed boundary of the city of Suva to the prescribed boundary of the town of Nasinu, up to 3
kilometres from the centre point of the Queen’s Road on both sides of that road.

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE
OF VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.37 197.97 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.08 174.14 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.29 182.44 c

4.   Kerosene - for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.66

$1.97

152.7 c

183.7 c

SCHEDULE 3
______

THE TOWNS OF SIGATOKA, NAVUA, KOROVOU, TAVUA AND RAKIRAKI AND ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND
OF VITI LEVU, LOCATED WITHIN 1 KILOMETRE FROM

ANY PUBLIC ROAD EXCEPT AN AREA MENTIONED IN SCHEDULE 1 OR 2.

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE
OF VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.37 198.08 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.08 174.25 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.29 182.55 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.67

$1.98

152.81 c

183.81
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SCHEDULE 4
_______

ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF VITI LEVU NOT MENTIONED IN SCHEDULE 1, 2 OR 3

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.41 201.86 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.13 178.03 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.34 186.33 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.71

$2.02

156.59 c

187.59 c

SCHEDULE 5
_______

THE TOWN OF LABASA AND ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF TAVEUNI WITHIN
A RADIUS OF 8 KILOMETRES FROM THE POST OFFICE AT WAIYEVO

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.39 200.23 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.11 176.34 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.38 189.53 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.69

$2.00

154.96 c

185.96 c

SCHEDULE 6
_______

ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF TAVEUNI, OTHER THAN THE AREA ON THAT
ISLAND MENTIONED IN SCHEDULE 5

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.40 200.73 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.12 176.84 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.38 190.03 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.69

$2.00

155.46 c

186.46 c
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SCHEDULE 7
_______

THE TOWN OF SAVUSAVU

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.39 199.88 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.10 175.99 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.37 189.41 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.69

$2.00

154.61 c

185.61 c

SCHEDULE 8
_______

THE TOWN OF LEVUKA

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.42 202.36 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.10 175.52 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.35 187.21 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.71

$2.02

157.09 c

188.09 c

SCHEDULE 9
_______

ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF VANUA LEVU, WITHIN 10 KILOMETRES FROM THE PRESCRIBED
BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWNS OF LABASA AND SAVUSAVU

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE
OF VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.40 200.45 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.11 176.56 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.38 189.75 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.69

$2.00

155.18 c

186.18 c
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SCHEDULE 10

_______

ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF VANUA LEVU, BEYOND 10 KILOMETRES FROM
THE PRESCRIBED BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWNS OF LABASA AND
SAVUSAVU AND WITHIN 1 KILOMETRE FROM ANY PUBLIC ROAD

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.41 201.73 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.13 177.84 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.39 191.03 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.71

$2.02

156.46 c

187.46

SCHEDULE 11
_______

ANY AREA ON THE ISLANDS OF VANUA LEVU AND OVALAU NOT MENTIONED IN
SCHEDULE 5, 7, 8, 9 OR 10

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.44 203.73 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.15 179.84 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.42 193.03 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.73

$2.04

158.46 c

189.46 c

SCHEDULE 12
_______

ANY AREA WITHIN FIJI ISLANDS, OTHER THAN THE ISLANDS OF TAVEUNI, VANUA
LEVU, VITI LEVU AND OVALAU

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.63 219.52 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.33 194.69 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.56 203.99 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use only.
per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$1.89

$2.20

173.25 c

204.25
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SCHEDULE 13

_______

ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF ROTUMA

GOODS QUANTITY

RETAIL
PRICE

INCLUSIVE
OF VAT

WHOLESALE
PRICE

EXCLUSIVE OF
VAT

1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded) per litre $2.79 222.52 c

2. Gasoil (diesoline) per litre $2.48 197.69 c

3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel per litre $2.72 206.99 c

4.   Kerosene – for household use
only.

per litre (bulk)….
per litre (bulk – if
container supplied)….

$2.02

$2.34

176.25 c

207.25 c


