#### THE CITIES OF SUVA AND LAUTOKA AND THE TOWN OF LAMI

	GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
3.	Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.37	197.86 c
4.	Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.08	174.03 c
5.	Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.24	182.33 c
4.	Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.63 \$1.94	152.59 c 183.59 c

#### **SCHEDULE 2**

#### THE TOWNS OF BA, NADI, NAUSORI AND NASINU AND THE FOLLOWING AREAS –

- (a) from the prescribed boundary of the city of Lautoka to the prescribed boundary of the town of Nadi, up to 3 kilometers from the centre point of the Queen's Road on both sides of that road; and
- (b) from the prescribed boundary of the city of Lautoka to the prescribed boundary of the town of Ba, up to 3 kilometers from the centre point of the King's Road on both sides of that road.
- (c) from the prescribed boundary of the city of Suva to the prescribed boundary of the town of Nausori, up to 3 kilometers from the centre point of the Queen's Road on both sides of that road.
- (d) from the prescribed boundary of the city of Suva to the prescribed boundary of the town of Nasinu, up to 3 kilometres from the centre point of the Queen's Road on both sides of that road.

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.37	197.97 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.08	174.14 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.29	182.44 c
4. Kerosene - for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.66 \$1.97	152.7 с 183.7 с

#### **SCHEDULE 3**

# THE TOWNS OF SIGATOKA, NAVUA, KOROVOU, TAVUA AND RAKIRAKI AND ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF VITI LEVU, LOCATED WITHIN 1 KILOMETRE FROM ANY PUBLIC ROAD EXCEPT AN AREA MENTIONED IN SCHEDULE 1 OR 2.

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.37	198.08 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.08	174.25 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.29	182.55 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.67 \$1.98	152.81 c 183.81

#### ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF VITI LEVU NOT MENTIONED IN SCHEDULE 1, 2 OR ${\bf 3}$

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.41	201.86 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.13	178.03 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.34	186.33 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.71 \$2.02	156.59 c 187.59 c

### **SCHEDULE 5**

## THE TOWN OF LABASA AND ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF TAVEUNI WITHIN A RADIUS OF 8 KILOMETRES FROM THE POST OFFICE AT WAIYEVO

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.39	200.23 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.11	176.34 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.38	189.53 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.69 \$2.00	154.96 c 185.96 c

#### **SCHEDULE 6**

# ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF TAVEUNI, OTHER THAN THE AREA ON THAT ISLAND MENTIONED IN SCHEDULE ${\bf 5}$

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.40	200.73 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.12	176.84 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.38	190.03 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.69 \$2.00	155.46 c 186.46 c

#### THE TOWN OF SAVUSAVU

	GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1.	Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.39	199.88 c
2.	Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.10	175.99 c
3.	Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.37	189.41 c
4.	Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.69 \$2.00	154.61 c 185.61 c

#### **SCHEDULE 8**

#### THE TOWN OF LEVUKA

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.42	202.36 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.10	175.52 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.35	187.21 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.71 \$2.02	157.09 c 188.09 c

## **SCHEDULE 9**

## ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF VANUA LEVU, WITHIN 10 KILOMETRES FROM THE PRESCRIBED BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWNS OF LABASA AND SAVUSAVU

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.40	200.45 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.11	176.56 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.38	189.75 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.69 \$2.00	155.18 c 186.18 c

# ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF VANUA LEVU, BEYOND 10 KILOMETRES FROM THE PRESCRIBED BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWNS OF LABASA AND SAVUSAVU AND WITHIN 1 KILOMETRE FROM ANY PUBLIC ROAD

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.41	201.73 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.13	177.84 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.39	191.03 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.71 \$2.02	156.46 c 187.46

#### **SCHEDULE 11**

## ANY AREA ON THE ISLANDS OF VANUA LEVU AND OVALAU NOT MENTIONED IN SCHEDULE 5, 7, 8, 9 OR 10

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.44	203.73 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.15	179.84 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.42	193.03 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.73 \$2.04	158.46 c 189.46 c

#### **SCHEDULE 12**

# ANY AREA WITHIN FIJI ISLANDS, OTHER THAN THE ISLANDS OF TAVEUNI, VANUA LEVU, VITI LEVU AND OVALAU

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.63	219.52 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.33	194.69 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.56	203.99 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$1.89 \$2.20	173.25 c 204.25

#### ANY AREA ON THE ISLAND OF ROTUMA

GOODS	QUANTITY	RETAIL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT	WHOLESALE PRICE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT
1. Motor Spirit (Unleaded)	per litre	\$2.79	222.52 c
2. Gasoil (diesoline)	per litre	\$2.48	197.69 c
3. Pre-mixed Outboard fuel	per litre	\$2.72	206.99 c
4. Kerosene – for household use only.	per litre (bulk) per litre (bulk – if container supplied)	\$2.02 \$2.34	176.25 c 207.25 c